Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 08-16-1999 (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101100180 accached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Environmental Research Institute of Michigan** Name: ERIM International, Inc. Internal Address: Association Street Address: 3300 Plymouth Rd. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48105 ☐ Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Other ___ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes Execution Date: Aug 11, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,935,959 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: John G. Posa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Plus \$120.00 Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh et al □ Enclosed special Expedite Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave. Suite 400 07-1180 City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 77 舌舌 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Signature

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

John G. Posa

REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0432

August 11, 499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Environmental Research Institute of Michigan, a Michigan non-profit corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the holder of a Certificate of Registration of a United States Trademark;

WHEREAS: ERIM International, Inc., a Michigan corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said registration of the United States Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: For one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the registration of the trademark referenced as follows with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration	Date of	
Number	Registration	Trademark
1,935,959	November 14, 1995	RESTORATION

and any and all issues and reissues of the trademark registration and the entire interest in the mark covered thereby together with all claims and rights for damages and profits or other legal or equitable action or relief based on past infringement of said mark by any party or parties, all without representation or warranty of any kind.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will cooperate with ASSIGNEE and, upon ASSIGNEE's reasonable request, promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain, enforce, and obtain the issuance of the registration of the mark or reissues thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

This Assignment is made pursuant to and subject to that certain Formation and Contribution Agreement, dated May 1, 1997, to which Assignor and Assignee are each a party.

ENVIRONMENTAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF MICHIGAN

Aug 11, 1999	By:	Iraig Madre
Dated	•	President
	Its:	president

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0433

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WASHTENAW)) as
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW) ss.)
Before me, a Notary Public	, personally appeared <u>Craig Warks</u> ,
Environmental Research Institute existing under the laws of the Stat	oath that he signed the foregoing Assignment for of Michigan, a corporation duly organized and e of Michigan, that he was duly authorized by the he signed said instrument he was an officer of said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, seal this //4h day of //20	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial equst, 1999.
	Judith K. Francis
CEAI	Notary Public acting in hushtonew County
SEAL	My Commission Expires:
	JUDITH R. FRANCIS Notary Public, Wayne Co., MI My Comm. Expires Sep. 12, 2002

RECORDED: 08/12/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0434